PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7896038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/29/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLIVER MARKUS HAYNOLD	04/11/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROMANTHAN BRAINS LLC, SERIES GAZE	
Street Address:	1013 SIMPSON STREET	
City:	EVANSTON	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11290612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: oliverh@promanthan.com
Correspondent Name: OLIVER M HAYNOLD
Address Line 1: 1013 SIMPSON STREET
Address Line 4: EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: OLIVER M HAYNOLD	
SIGNATURE:	/Oliver M Haynold/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=2023-04-11 Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063294 FRAME: 0190

Assignment of Rights - Patents

I hereby confirm my assignment of the full interest in the following US Patents to the following series of Promanthan Brains LLC, all headquartered in Evanston, Illinois:

US Patent	Issued	Assignee
10,268,219	2019-04-23	Promanthan Brains LLC, Series Heat
10,824,179	2020-11-03	Promanthan Brains LLC, Series Heat
11,025,830	2021-06-01	Promanthan Brains LLC, Series Gaze
11,099,650	2021-08-24	Promanthan Brains LLC, Series Push
11,252,321	2022-02-15	Promanthan Brains LLC, Series Point
11,290,612	2022-03-29	Promanthan Brains LLC, Series Gaze
11,412,131	2022-08-09	Promanthan Brains LLC, Series Click
11,558,558	2023-01-17	Promanthan Brains LLC, Series Gaze
11,579,699	2023-02-14	Promanthan Brains LLC, Series Push

All assignments shall be recorded *nunc pro tunc* on each patent's issue date.

/Oliver Markus Haynold/

RECORDED: 04/12/2023

PATENT REEL: 063294 FRAME: 0191